
s
Bayside
Council
Serving Our Community

Tender Opening Committee Report
Request for Tender F21/641: Bexley Tennis Courts

Close date and time 16:00 (Sydney Time), 22 December 2022
Physical tender box checked 16:00, 22 December 2022 

(No hard copy tenders received)

Meeting convened for opening of the Bayside Council TenderLink electronic tender box.
Meeting Opened 10:00, *18 January 2023
Meeting Closed 10:00, *18 January 2023

‘Opening meeting postponed due to delay in finalising Evaluation Plan

The following tenders were received via https://www.tenderlink.com/bavsidecouncil/
Tenderer ABN Tender contact
Four Seasons Tennis School 97 117 725 649 Cato Strachan-Brown
Leichhardt Tennis Academy 90 792 084 644 Neil Armstrong
Tennisray TC 47 809 609 017 Ray Dong
Voyager Tennis 49 166 948 367 Ryan Henry

No late electronic submissions were received and no late attempted submissions were 
recorded by TenderLink. ____
Committee Member Title Signature ^
Stephen Zancanaro Coordinator,

Records Management

Lisa Zhou Team Leader,
Records Management

Roland Sinn Procurement Specialist

Tendered Price Offers are determined as part of the evaluation of tenders. Price Scores are 
recorded in the Tender Report that is provided to Council for resolution.

1

https://www.tenderlink.com/bavsidecouncil/

